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Z/699:7  
DOCKET NO. 4S997:-' 

RATEPAYERS API'EAL OF THE 
DECISION BY BEAR CREEK SPECIAL,  
UTILITY.DISTRICT TO CHANGE 
RATES 

ED 
, 

PUBLIC UfilitIN alaIRSUN 
PUBLIC UTILITY CCMMISSION 

OF TEXAS E K 

RATEPAYERS' OBJECTION TO THE PUBLIe UTILITY COMMISSION STAFF'S- 
RECOMMENDATION ON SUFFICIENCY 

FOR DISMISSAL OF RATEPAYERS' PETITION AS UNTIMELY  

COMES NOW CO-REPRESENTATIVES of the RATEPAYERS, DEBORAH ,G. FATO and 

CHARLES A. TESKE, JR., representing the 300+ Ratepayers' Appegl of the Decision of the Bear 

Creek Special Utility District to Change Rates, and files this Objection to Commission Staff s 

RecoMmendation on Sufficiency (that the i1ingiš insufficient as untirnely and cannot be Cured) dated 

April 24, 2017. In Support thereof, Ratepayers' Co-Representatives show the following: 

I. 	TWO WRONGS DON'T MAKE A RIGHT 

Ratepayers Object to the Commission Staffs Recommendations of Dismissal ofPetition as Untiinely -  
Ratepay.ers Should Not Be Penalized For Relying on Misleading and Erroneous Information Praided 

by the TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ("TCEQ") - 
and BEAR CREEK SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT ("SUD")  

First, Ratepayers relied on the TCEQ currently active website's instructions and guidelines for 

filing.a petition, found at this URL: (Screenshots of website attached as Exhibit A.) 

http://www.opuc.texas.gov/Documents/appeal  rate change board city countv.pdf 

There is no information provided in this currently active TCEQ website to lead a ratepayer to 
, 

believe that any entity other than the TCEQ is a proper method of filing a petition to appeal a rate 

change decision. It was not discovered until after timely filing original Petition dpcuments with the 

TCEQ, as instructed, that the PUC, not the TCEQ, is now`the newly and recently designated recipient.. 

On March 27, 2017, Co-Representative Del'orah Fato received a telephone call from the PUC 

Representative, Tamit,Benter, Director of the Water Utility RegulatiodDivision, to whom the TCEQ 

had forwarded theoriginal Petition documents received by FedEx on Tuesday March 21, 2011. Ms. 

Benter stated that the PUC.was designated as recipient of ratepayer petitions, and thatthe TCEQ 

website information was obsolete and erroneous. She admitted that the PUC had sought to get the 

TCEQ to remove its website because it caused problems over the past two (2) years since 200; when 

the PUC took over for TCEQ as authorities regarding water district issues. 
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Ms. ljenter kindly referred Deborah Fato to the PUC filing instructions, and sbe and a 

gentleman Shawn Hazard in PUC's-Central Records Division assisted with forwarding the original 

Petition documents received, making extra coPies in this'one instance, and verifying electronic filing 

confirmation accomplished by Deborah Fato on March 27, 2017. It was conveyed to Deborah Fato that 

because of ihe Petition's time sensitivity with' the 90-day deadline, the first date received by the TCEQ 

would be honored. (See Exhibit  c:  - Email exchange with PUC regarding filing procedures). 

It would be a miscarriage of justice to allow the PUC to dismiss this Ratepayers Petition file,d 

with the TCEQ on March 21, 2017 based on a-conflict of erroneous information t,?etween the PUC and 

TCEQ as to petition filing instructions as posted on the internet. Ratepayers comPlied with all 

procedures as represented to the public. Ratepayers should not.be  penalized for being stibjected to the 

rnercy of the_,TCEQ to forward original Petition documents to the PUC in a time-sensitive fashion. And 

the PUC should not be in a position to benefit from bOth its and the TCEQ's failure to maintain correct 

information on its respective websites, to the detriment incurred by the public's reliance on such 

obsolete and erroneous repreSentatiOns by governmental agencies. 

Secónd, it would be equally Unjust to reward the BEAR CREEK SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT 

("SUD") for its misrepresentations to its ratepayers with regard to the Effeetive Date' of the increased 

water rates as stated in its two rate increase notice lends of May 2016 and December 2016 by 

dismissing Ratepayerš' appeal as untimely wben calculating the 90-day time period from the 'Effective 

Date', which was ambiguous, at best. The May 2016 Rate Increase NotificatiOn letter informed that 

"Effective January 2017, there will be an annual increase based on North Texas Municipal Water 

District's current rate." (See Petition Exhibit 2 copy,of letter on page 7, included herein as Exhibit 

	.) The December 16, 2016 notice letter informed that "The effective date of the rate increase will 

be on your January 2017 bill.'' (See Petition Exhibit 1 dopy of letter on page 5 and envelope postmark 

on page 6, and included herein as Exhibit  .£ ). Ratepayers assumed an'Effective Date of January 1, 

2017 based on the SUD's Notice Letter representations that the rate increase would be in January. 

The December 16, 2016 Rate Increase Notification letter was actually in violation of the rule 

requiring a 30-day notice period to ratepayers of a water rate increase. It provided NO NOTICE 

WHATSOEVER, being postmarked December 19, 2017 (the date meters were read for the January 

2017 billing cycle), and not received by ratepayers, and particularly Co-Representative Ratepayer 

Deborah Fato, until two 'days after mailing (vis-à-vis usual Christmas holiday maifdelay§) on 

December 21, 2017. 	, 
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d this 30th day of April, 2017 in Lavon, Texas. 

11.3 THE PETITION WAŠ TIMELY FILED 

Ratepayers Petition Was Timely Filed on.the 9e Day Following Actu'al Receipt of Notice' 

Ratepayers Notice Letter dated December 16, 2016, poitmarked December 19, 2016, was not 

received by-  Ratepayer Deboran Fato until two (2) days after mailing, on December 21:2016. The 

SUD's Notice letter stated the "Effective Date" of the rate increase would "be on youi January 2017 

Abill. Ratepayers reliedupon the SUD's Noticed Effective Date of January 2017 as a base from which 

to calculate the 90 day period for purposes of filing the Ratepayers' Petition at issue. 

90 days following an 'Effective Date' Of Janua‘ry 1, 2017 falls on Saturday, April 1, 2017, 

'counting January 2, 2017 as the first df ninety days. 

Deborah Fato actually received`the postmarked Notice on December 21, 2016. Counting 

December 222016 as the first day, then 90 days 'hence falls on Tuesday, March 21, 2017., This was 

the day the TCEQ receiVed the Petition documents, which would have been a timely filing based on the 

instructions'per the TCEQ website. 	 . 
ft was impossible to file directly with the PUC as the TCEQ was in possession of original 

, Petition signature pages. Ratepayers were at the mercy of the TCEQ. 

Respectfully' _submitted, 

Charles Teske, Jr. 
In his individual capacity as 
Petition Co-Representitive and Ratepayer 

-
6 / PS  

Deborah G. Fato 
In her individual capacity as 
Petition Co-Representative and Ratepayer 

DOCKET NO. 46997 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of 'record as listed in the 
attached Service List on this the lst  day of May, 2017 in accordance with 16 TAC § 22.74. 
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SERVICE LIST 

COUNSEL FORPUC:  

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION 
Margaret'Uhlig Pemberton, Division Director 
Karen S. 'Hubbard; Managing Attorney 
Ashley Nwonuma, Attorney 
State Bar No. 24096650., 
1701 N:-Congress Avenue 
P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 7871173326 
(512) 936-7163 	• 
(Si 2) 936-7268 fax 
ashley.nwonuma@puô.texas.gov  

CO-COUNSEL FOB BEAR CREEK SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT:  

JOHN J. CARLTON, ESQ. 
THE CARLTON LAWFIRM, 
2705 Bee Cave Road, Suite 200 
Austin, Texas 7,8746 
(512) 614-0901 Tel." 
(512) 900-2855 Fax 
john@carlionlawaUstin.com  

JAMES W. WILSON, ESQ. 
GAV, MCCALL, ISAACKŠ, GORDON & ROBERTS, P.C. 
777 East 15th  &feet 
Piano; Texas 75074 
(972) 424-8501 Tel 
(972) 4243-3116 Fax 
iwilson@gmiir.com ` •  

RATEPAYER CO-REPRESENTATIVES:  

DEBORAH G. FATO 
1007 Hilltori Drive 
Lavon, Texas 75166 
(972) 853-2150 home land line 
(310) 569-0940 cell 
deb.fato@gmalcom 

CHARLES A. TESKE, JR. 
1154 Rolling Meadow - 
Lavon, Texas 75166 
(972) 853-2030 Tel (land line) 
(972) 853-2690 fax 
chuck@premierwoodcare.com  



EXHIBIT  

APPEALING A RATE CHANGE DECISION 
MADE I3V.  A BOARD OF DIRECTORS, 

A CITY COUNCIL, OR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' 

-, 

I

t your water or sewer utility- changes its rates and you Wish to 
contest the decision. the Texas Commission on Envirenmen- 
tal Quality (TCEQ) cannot review the retail rates charged by 

Some types of utilities unless you Me an appeal In the form of a 
petitton. (Texas Water Code. Section 13.043(b)] Parties to a rate 
proceeding before the governing body of a municipality May have 
different appeal rights under Texai Water Code, Section 13.643(a). 

The petition must be signed by 10 percent of the affected 
ratepayers (customers) eligible to appeal. (If there are more than 
100,000 eligible ratepayers, the petition is validif at least 10,600 
affected ratepayers sign it.) 

You must send the petition to the TCEQ within a specific period 
- of time, as discussed later in this publication. 

Who Can Appeal a Rate Change DecisionP 
Yol:1 and your fellow ratepayers may file an appeal if you are served 
by one of the types of utilities listed below. Also shown is who has 
original authority to approve or 'ser the rates. 

Tyne of Utility Who Sets the RatesP , 
Water SupplY Corporation (WSC) Board ofbirectors cl the WSC 

Water Dtstrict or River Authority 
, 

Board of Directors cf the 
District cr Authority 

Private- or Investor-Owned tpity 
Operating Inside a City 

City Council  

City-Owned Ut.Ity Serving 
Custorners Outside the o:tye City Council 

Coun:y within 50 Mtes of the 
U.S.-MexiCo Bcrder County Cornmissfoners 

'itre term "truirty; as used in this petkaku. ccrrespor4S uiarretall public tatty' 
as defined by th4 Texas Water Code, 513.002110) 
,Opty ratepayers living outside the city are eltptle to appe:t. The TCE0 does act 
haw jurigfictian to Miew the rates charged ty a cay to th-cay. retail customers. 

Who CailSign the PetitionP 
Each person receiving a separate bill is considered a 'aatepayer:' 
However, you can only be considered a single ratepayer regard-
less of the number of bills you receive. A petition can be signed by 
either you as the ratepayer, or by your spouse. 

What Should the Petition SayP 
Each signature page of the petition should include the following: 
1.. A statement that the petition is an appeal of the decision 

that set the new rates. In the case of an investor-owned utility,  
operating within a city, the petition should State that it appeals 
the decision that the city made on a rate Change requested 
by the utility. 

2. A shorldescription of the rate change, noting both the 
old and the new rates. 

3. The effective date of the rate change and the date the 
ratepayers were notified of the rate change. 

4. A statement about why you and your fellow ratepayers are 
requesting lhat the TCEO review the decision setting the rates. 

5. The name and address of an Individual or organization who is 
willing to act as the ratepayers representative. 

6. The mailing address and phone number of the utititY. In the 
case of an investor-owned utility operating within a city, the 
petition should also include the fiame, mailing address, and ' 
phone number 01 the city. 

Each ratepayer signing the petition should write thgibly an provide 
the following information: 
1. Name. 

' 2. Telephone number. 
3. Street or rural address where the 

utility service is received (a post 
office box number is not sufficient). 

' 4. Mailing address (if tt differs from the address where serviCe 
is received). 
A sample petition appears on the back of this information 'Sheet. 

This sample should only be used as a guideline. The worillit un- ,  
derlfned On the sample should be revised as needed for your' 
petition. All of the information noted above should be included in 
your petition. 

How is the Petition FiletIP 
Send a oopY of the petition to the utifity. and send the original and 
four copies to the:ma) at 

Water Supply 0Mslon, MC-153 	. 
Texas Cominisslon oh Environmental Quality 

P.O. Sox 13087 - 
Austin. Texas 78711-3087 
512-239-4691 

No !fling fee is required. For most ufilities, you must submit the 
' petition within 90 days atter the effective date of the rate change. 

However, if the petition is appealing the rates apprOved by a city 
or county for a utility under its Jurisdiction inside the corporate limits 
of the municipality or a utility owned by an affected county, the peti-
tion should be submitted within 90 days of the date on which the 
city or county made its final decision regarding those rates. A copy 
of the petition shouict be sent to the city or county and to the utility,  , 
at the same,  time it is filed with the TCEQ. As noted above, the 
original and four copies of the petition should be sent to the TCEQ. 
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Sample Petition 
(The wording underlined should be revised as needed for your petition.) 

petition to Appeal Rates Established by the Board of Directors 
XYZ Water Supply Corporation  

1234 Main Street  
Anytown, Texas 99999  

The undersigniid ratepayers of XYZ Water Supply Corporation hereby appeal the 
decision of ihe board of directors of the Corporation affecting the rates charged 
to them by XYZ Water Supoty Corporation. The rate change was effective on 
September 1. 2000, and affected the rates charged for water utility service, tap  
fees: late charges. and reconnect fees. On September 5, 2060, the ratepayers were 
notified by the service provider of this rate increase. The undersigned request that 
the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality review the decision to'determine 
if the rates established are just and reasonafile. The old rates charged by the service 
provider are $20.00 minimum bill plus $1.25 for each additional 1,000 gallons. and 
the' new rates are $25.00 minimurn bill plus $2.00 tor each addition 1.000 gallons. 
The undersigned designate the XYZ Property Owners Association as their repre-
sentative on this matter. Correspondence to the ratepayers' representative may be 
directed to Ms. Jane Doe, President. XYZ Property Owners Association, -1235 Main  
Street, Anytown. Texas 99999; 512-555-4321. 

Name (Please Print) Service Address (AND Mailing Address 
and Signature 	it Different from Service Address) Phone Number 

I 

What Happens NextP 
The TCEO has Iòworklng days to review 
the petition to see if It is complete. If addi-
tional information is required, the ratepay-
ers representative will be oontacted. The 
petition is then either accepted for filing or,' 
if It is incomplete, returned. The ratepayers' 
representative will be notified if the petition 
was accepted. 

, If the petition is accepted for filing, a 
TCEO engineer, accountant, and attorney 
are assigned apd the petition is forwarded 
to the State Office of Administrative Hear-
ings so that a contested case hearing can 
be scheduled. 

As a first step in the contested case 
hearing process, knOwn as the preliminary 
hearing, an administrative law Judge Will 
name parties to the case and give the par-
ties an opportunity to reach a settlement 
on the appeal. 

If the parties cannot agree to a settle- . 
ment, the admipistrative law judge will sef 
a procedural schedule. At the very least, 
this schedule will indude an Opportunity for 
partiesto obtain information from each other 
through a procedure called discovery, and 
the date or dates for the next ptiase, called 
the evidentiary hearing.° 

If you are a party to the contested case 
hearing, you are required to respond to re--

.quests for information during the discovery 
period. During the evidentiary hearing, you 
may call your own witnesses and cross-
examine other parties' witnesses, but you - 

do not have to do so. 
When the hearing process is complet-

ed, the administrative law Judge prepares a Proposal for Decision" 
to submit to the three TCE0 commissioners. The cõmmtsSioners 
make the final decision on the ratopyers' appeal. 

Note that the rates you are appealing can be put Into effect even 
though you have flied an appeal or the appeal is pending. If the 
commissioners set lower fetes, refunds may be ordered. 

'The evidentiary hearing is a legal prcceocing subject to the Texas Riles of CM 
Proceckto, the Texas Ries of Evidence, and the TCEO Procedural Rutos. 

Who Can Answer Any Other Questions l HaveP 
For additional infoimation, please contact: 

Water Supply Division, MC-153 
Texas Commission oh Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 7871i -3087 
512-239-4691 

Water Supply Division, hit-153 
Texas ComMission on Environmental Quality 

INN P.O. Box13087 
I.,1111,, Austin, Texas 187114087 

The TCEO is an equal opportunity employer The agency does not allow dscrimmation on the basis of race. Color. religion. national origin. sex. casa.bility age. sexual onentation, or veteran status In comphance 
with the Americans with Disabilities Act. this document may be requested in alternate formats by contacting the TCEO at 512-239-0028. Fax 512-239-4488 or 1.800-RELAY-TX (TOD). cw by wnting PO. Box 
13087, Austin, TX 78711-3087. 

' F.VviVon.f.cbcci cerrfrygr.ndr,-,,,thl.tn,k. 
prin Gl-024, Revised 1/10 ted on recyded paper - 
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Return Service Requested 

Deborah G. Fato 
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1.avOn, TX 75166 
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EXHIBIT  

(FedEx Tracking — Petition received by TCEQ on March 21, 2617) 

Protie I Support 'Locations 	Ersl 

Vedatt 	Shipping 	Tracking ' 	anage 	Learn 	FedEx Office 0  

FedEx ..c* Tracking 

785968406947 

Ship date: 

Mon 312012017 

Actual detwery-. 

	 Tiie',3/2'1110-17r
. 
 

 

  

LAydN, TX US 
	

Delivered 
	

Austin:TX US 

,Stgned For by:VROBER TS 
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EXHIBIT  

Fato, Deborah 

Subjec-t 	 Fwd; How to file with the PVC 
Attadtments: 	 PETITION - ORIGINAL fully executed copy 3-20-2017,pdt PETMON Filing Complete - 

Tracking No OLLOMBWH filed 3-27-2017 - http interchange.puctexas.pdt LETTER 
PUC to Fato - Complaint *CP2017030597 dtd March 28 2017 (recd 3-30-2017).pdf 

Front: Deborah fats* ‹dstkoregmailtotti> 
Date: Fri, Mar 31, 2017 at 10:05 AM 
Subject: Re: How to_ file with the PUC 
TO: "Hazard, Shawn* <Shawn.Hazard@puetexas.eov>  
Cc: Central Records <CentralRecon:Iseauc.texas.eoV>.  "Benter, Tammy" 04,1-Ornmy.8enterCIpuc.iexas.tov>  

Nis. &atter and Mr. tir:zard. 

iTHIS IS NOW MOOT sinie iny'phone call just now,with Shawn Hazard, bat sending anyway,FYI to 
back up my voicemailsI 

am confused by the letter that 1 receivedin yesterdays mail (3-30-2017) from the Customer Protection 
Division of the Public Utilities Commission of Tearer dated ?fitarch 28, 2017 (copy attached). It issu 
Complaint itCP2017030597, informs of receipt of my correspondence, and encloses a paper of information on 
how to appeal a rate change. 
I am of the understanding that I accomplished a filing (electronically QLLPMBW11, to'follow-up the FedEx 
original paperwork you received from TCEQ) on March 27th. Shawn Hazard was kind enough to inform in a 
phone call that he had graciously made the few extra copies to assist with the filing deadline, 
I have left voicentail messages for both of you this morning; 
lt is rny understandingThat we, the 300+ Ratepayers, had effectuated a tiling of our Pthition to appeal the Bear 
Creek SUD's recent Water rate increase. 
If this is riot thc Case pleiie advise. 

L)eisrrals raw 
„ r 

On ?vlon, Mar 27; 2017 at 3:36 PM, Hazarik-Shawn ‹Illawn,Hazard9ottc,lexas.vy?  wrote: 

Ms. Fato, we have reeeived your tracking number. Filing.s like this one require the original and 9 copies to be 
filed with them. In order to assist you with the pending deadline, we have made the copies for the filing this 
time. If you have future filings with the PUC, please make sure to check our "Filings Procedures page here to 
confirm the correct number of copies: htto://Www.ouc.texas.eov/industry/filines/FihneProceed.asox 

If you have any further questions, please don't hesitate to contact us. 

MC Central Records 

Frorn: Deborah fate; Imailto:slekktontemill.coml 
Sent Monday, March 27, 2017 3:26 PM 
To: Central Records <tentralRecords0Doc.texasttor,  
Cc: [tenter, Tammy <Tienmvillentereciuc.teiassiov>; Hazard, Shawn <shawn,Naranielaoue,teges row> 
SuWect Fwd: How to file with the PUC 
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TO: Public Utilities Commission. Central Records 

When I filed My PETITION electronicallY on Monday. March 27, 2017, I was issued Tracking Number 
QLGOBWIL 
Attached is a .pdf print 'page of the riling confinnation. 
Once I get a confirming email from the PUC I will forward that as well. 
Thank you Tammy Benter and Shawn Hazard for your time on the telephone assisting me with questions. 

Please let me know if l need to do anything else to officially file the Original plus 4 copies of 'my Petition that 
inadVertently went to the TCEQ by FedEx on Mcinday March 20th. , 

Deborah 

Deborah Fato 
PETITION Co-Representative 
IOW Hilltop Drive 
LavomIX 75166 
(972)1512j 50 home land lint 
(310) 569-0,g4Q ceil 
deb.fatm9gmail.com  

------ Forwarded message 	 
From: Renter, Tammy <Tarnmv,Benteligooc.texas.gOv> 
Date: Mon, Mar 27, 2017 at 10:42 AM 
Subject: RE: How to file with the PUC 
To: Deborah Pato e-dcb.fato@gmail_com> 

Deborah, 

Please talk to Shawn Haurcl. He can help you with any filing questións you may h•ave. 

Thanks, 
Tammy Benter 

From: Deborah Fato (mailto:deblatoftmail.com) 
Sent: Monday, March 27, 2017 10:17 AM 
To: Benter, Tarnmy ‹jarnmv.Benter@ouctexasgoo 
Subject: Re: How to file with the PUC 

Thank you Tammy. 

I Will get right on it. 
1 do have questions. Is there a particular person I co--Laid ask for at Central Records who you gave ihe original 
plus 4 copies tó? 

Deborah' 

Deborah Fair, 
PETITION Caltepretiemative 
1007 /Whop Drht 
Lavon TX 75166 
(972)II53-2I5O home )and line 

11 



3.1 0) 56g-0940  deli 
deb. fatogimmkm 

On Mon, Mar 27, 2017 sit 10:01 AM, Benter, Tamm) < 	 ote: 

Deborah, 

Attached is the link from the Public Utility Commission of Texas that explains how to properly file witíi ihe 
PUG. lam giving the copies you mailed to PUC's Central Records so they will have them' in their 
possession. If you have any questions about filing, please'contact Central Records by phdne at (512) 936
7180. 

- 
' 	 • 

httP://www.pue.texas.edvfindustrytfilings/Ei  

'Thanks, 

ceed.aspx 

Taminy Benter, Director 
Water Utility RegulatiOn Division 
Vublie Utitity'Cummission of-Texas 
Tel: (512) 9364165  
Fax: (512) 936-7361 
Eniail: Tammv.Benterepue.texastdv 
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Complete 	 Pan of 3 

r • 

Interchangp Filer 

Filino Submitted  
, 	 

Filing Complete 

Next Steps: 

You h.are comple:ed the e'ecuon7c perticn of your fJir.çhowever, incrder for 

the PIJC :o be ab.le to process ycur 	you must subr,-;:t this tracking .hunber 

with your pa oer co p ie You may prim 'and indude :his pa g e or the confirmation 
etailycu received. Fo,. any ctrer,ior.s atdut :he r.0 m er cf copTez. please see 

t he:following pa g ,htip:Wwmq.puc.teva: g 	nd u -;:ryif I irig siFring prcceedlispx 

ttp:l/www. p uc.t e xa 5.goviindudtry.iftl:n g 3./Ftling l'roceed.as p x'st 

Central Records: (512) 936-7180 

Tracking Numper: se2LCO18WH 

3/27/2017 3:08:19 13M 

Control 	A he w control number was requested. 

f.turnber 

http:faterrhlrEe puc_.texao.eirAlee'completei 	 3127?2011 
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Ceznp:ete 
	 ze 2 of 

'.F.:Vng Party 	Dete:.r.ah 	;ETMONET, 

r. Type MSCELA ECJ  

.t 

Deszripticn 	FETTI011 TO a:FOSE .*/.4',1-Ei-t F.ATE NY: z;7-• 	meet. 

5-ea r 	'17,e fa! 	Dine:tt 

Dctl:trzsent: 
;E7TrfalP- GRIC:F.MAL f.;17 

Addencum 

:r.cluded.  

5ubmittec7  

By 	 160.7icc DrIve 

ti‘6. 

An email corfirmat;cn ha: beci seht tc dell',fatc,:aYgmalcom. please: check; yctir 

spew:N:1k folders.. 

Start a New f.Frs tifle rico ntrc (number/7,U ng th = 

htiptir,taer-h,trze.puc..tera:.rov1estccrckplete74 	 3:127,2017  
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; EXHIBIT  

Ciro, -71Iir.1.-: s,u1Nrritsicm main-13de%. 

  

Paige 1 of 

Deborah Fait) qieta.fittutattiIiiteuitt,  

   

 

PIM Filing submission connation. 
2 ITV•3f.:Figjlit; 

   

     

rtorapthaptre.1.4uom.qtre --ourouiy4s3ut: o.ysfLua flow- 
	

Myt. 1.1a: 27 2017 at OE PM 
To d?r; r..4tor.11-y;tr-a,4 cam • 	 i. 

ìlin Complote 
Me111491/ • 

• - 	. r 

, V. 
processyaut larog, you :hum &aortal thut racgto4 nariMin 'Mtn rr r,gr4! artr.ws t,at. znai ;lust ars0 

y..ì; 	 i 	 t. 	 iPyt,;;;;') 

Oerrie 	 fri:10(1h,1 	 pir:;.tft.ktievr...Vuttry.lilingtfFr.,1tgPir,cezi pspx. 

4.;-erltrai Fieethicis: 46121 03.04-1.1111 

Til!cking &timber: QL.LOMB1.40-1 

.411 	 "...V272C117 3118.19 Plil 
41..ivtt.tit;o 

numoor 	n-4.7i- metric, .f-umee: was 

r Afro: Tysim 	At iqr  

rztit.s tots.i u 	 et: mAie I, 4 	 e$.c.itrpiwia moo Or:scrip:ion 	 • • 6 Oa 	 vaa 

r)011flICTI 	Pe.TiT(ON - ORIGINAL ',41Ity egecutee cep, a-20-201.f plif 

f. 	 to-a 
inchidaci 

t„;utholtivia tly 	1.1,7.4210.0 
afirrl,  101... 

11:a .011, IX 7't...15t$ 
vni1.532-iso 
do.tatogyr,tta corn 

Oetiorah Pato ---,Jet,. tatot-t.N;r4.dicant- tr:IV, '2017 ;et 3'27 Pfl 
t: 	 tlot 

Ct. *Buriho TatoW -,Tornoly GLY,quird.o.N. t-twes 	611%ml 1 catant •.eltalrin Itazartigpuc.. 	guy: 
„. 

7'.1'7rzt 	1.7.:41..;:a.:t:' c-rz! 

flUv3ratt Fa:a 

Forvracded message 	 
rrotri-..011sreatyctptic teY,a3.00 
Date: tvion, Mar 271  2017 al 3:0•3 
Subfk.1 PUC HIV s;u1latts$Eort cartItnuatkxt. 
To deblattagrno5 mom 
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l'aci2 2 of 2 

Filing Complet 

Next Steps! 

Vtr.i hAvii3Oonirleted, the ttiorta porton ot par 	howevei, in war fa Mt PLIC to to5 abio to '- 
process your fling, yms must %rbrnil,its U1,1.1(111,9 number vifth your paper 	You mav priot And 
include tee page Di-117:e oonf,tmatIoil ereal you rer:tx-od- Par any co.$1,Mions abo;i1 the Ilurnber o( aciples, 
pIeMe se.4.* 	leCtrofirg Ogit 1 in.orn,wo put v..y.r.D4 vrii%Ptsutt wriNgtirifiroPiocentospx 

iUIta ReOor--4! (61•P 936--7180 

Tiacking ilornber. bliOMEIWFI 

Submitt° 312/124 1,7 3:0t1:19 PM on 
Centrol Numb& A now owro nuInbc,,  s ;vgngti.t, 

t:Iling Party 	trab Fir./ t'ETITIONER 	A 

Fng Type 	MISCELLA,VEOUS 
'O OPPOSE. WAYER RATE INCREASE by Einte_;:oyert kne /leer l'eef( OaRorIptIiirt 	SpoialtI1411y ptafict 

oc unumts' 	PETITIC04 - ORIGINAL fur,y cn-r.4.41cd coiiy 3-204011.0: 
Addendum 	 § Ne Included 
Submitted, BY 	Oeiggairt 

1007 HO* Dive 
- toeort, i';/` 1'5160 
97205121SO' 
dvb.Wo2grrinft4om 
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DO/1129 L: Heiser 
Citairemito 

Kenneth W. Anderson, Jr. 
Coos irilliCtitte 

Brandy Marty Marquez 
Conittilstiostr 

Greg Abbott 
Co.rrikor 

Brian H. Lloyd 
Executive Director Public Utility Commission of Texas 

 

3/28/2017 

Ms Deborah Fato 
1007 Hilltop Dr 
!Avon TX 75166 

RE: Complaint # CP2017030597 

Dear Ms Fato: 

The Customer Protection Division (C PD) of the Public Ufflity Commission of Texas received 
your correspondence protesting the rate increase ' by Bear Creek Special Utility District. 
Fnelmed, you will find information on how to app*eal a rate chanee made hy the hwird 
directors of your water district. 

Your cot:respondence is importaht and appreciated. Thank you for taking the time to write 
the Commission and for participating in the regulatory piocess. If you should have further 
questions, please contact the Water Utility Division at 512-936-7405. 

Sincerely, 

Customer Protettion Division 
Public Utility Commission of Texas 

® 	lla V. ftlatiltd MAI 
	 gal Clarts.11 15.104. 

1101 N. Canvas Aveaue PO Box 113326 Austin. TX 71711 11936-7000 Fat: 511M36-7003 wth 	www.ptte.telvRgat 
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Fi 

OUESTIOtZ: 
CAW 512-M4406 

Write: 
Public Wiry Currnissiou 
Water Uteri+ OWŠlcd 

171)1 N CetVe411 No.t.  
PO. flex 13326, 
kutin, TX nit ;4325 

 

• a.. mg a 	 we, 

 

••••••••• 	4111.0 

 

   

UtfiliromFeacts 
Appealing a Rate 

Made by a Board of Directors, A Cit 
lf wow-die' c sevier OW changes its feeS 30.6 yOti with 

to etntest the deasion. the Public Utlity of Ter& (PUCTi carnot 

teview the loa teas charocd by schse types of utlitios unless 
yctu fe iappi.•al in the tam of a 

(Texas Water Co& (11A1C), 

Sedim 13.N3(bg Pa,•Ues ta a rale 
procee•Ing before the scveming • 

bOdy 0 a niuolcipaily may have 

differmt awn! fiStds uniu TVit, 
Seceon 13 043(a). 

The pita* must be signed by 10 percent of the affected ratepay-

ers (cUstarners) eigiole to appeal. (It theie ate sii3re ben 103,036 

ebgibe ratepaym the peCtidn is valid if et least 10,1:0 affected 

ralepayffsan 

You crust smd the petitial tb the PUCT within a stskific pc4od i. 

time:  as discussed la:er in this puNicalion, 

WIcI Can ARnal a flee Change Dodgcn?' 

• You sixty= fellow ratepayers may tie as appeal if yeti a-e serve& 

try one al the types of utilities listed below. Atsdshown.is  who has 

crigisal authoLity ID appezve "ser ttv rates. 

Tmert wilily 	 1 Yitiumttnarant0 	• 

'low 9:ttl3 C•mat ens tWSC} 1 • Erou d Oicd:47. etn 0,•SC 
... 

wskt; OdfC a Ritr AulhOvity 	• &it'd d Cirelm tf, Ye Cv..tirl ce 
AutlioNty 

Inossuu•Nricu way 
Otroiro ivina a Cei eiyOmrsil 

9.1_1_,sktt W.  &co-naturists f•;/!'c•41-0'61  ' 

Com vth0 Mkt of to ki S. 
tkaitu Ednkr '/Rio Seti te Plakt? 

CortiCtrrtit-oodsrr, s. 

%tie Cal Signem Perrticril 

Eat pm.= recening a separate bit is ansktered a 'ratepayer." 
However, you can ceity be cons4ered a slrig'e ratepayer reoard-
less of the ;Imbrue( bits you receive. P. petten C3f1 te eigod try 

Line tam "utility," as usec is this publicakn, 01712-S rout 

wUh "retail pubic riwy as eitned by the TexeisWatr Coie, 

§13.6V2i19:. 

2 	Onfy ralepos;ers ling ruzlee the city ere elgde to appeal. 

The P1).7 dpes,r.ct hate ju'r'imizfcr. reriew the rees depad by a 

city to icily, retail atternos 

Ch.ahge Decision 
y Council, or County Commissioners 
el„ther you as tht ratepayer, or by you 

, 	. 
SONS!. 

VAItti $1/4411t111* Pottier% srp 
echsigToltre page of thew:Nen 

shpuld include the following: 

1. A statement that the pet;Oon is 

an appeal of the draslen.  tkat set the 

new rates In the case CI an imestor-

cwifedutlif.y MU:operating within 

a cfly, the petition shaild slate that 

it appeals the decittim that the city 

;nide an a rate changii requestod. by 

the utity. 

2. A shed description of the rate 

change. notirg both th'e ol a:1E501e new rates. 

3. The effed;ve Cale of the rate Chat:VI and the dale the iate'poy. 

ors were notified of 1he late chOnge. 
. 	• 

4. A stateMent ant %ttyr`ycf.s ind you-  felbw.  raiePalrers ife 
rewesting that the PUCT reVew the dedisicn setting the rates.. 

6. 11:o name and address of as individual worganzabon that is 

s%illirg to aa as the ratepayers' :opresentativo. 

6: The rnaiing address gnu ahone nurrba of the Witty. In ihe case 

of al IOU cperatirg withls a tly, the peltion shout also include 

the narne. inafing add.'ess, and phone number of the city. 

Ead, ralepoyer eigcing the pdtisn should write lcgtty and provido 

the fdloming infirmeinn: 

"• Name, 

• Teleptscre curr6e.•, 

Street or mal address when; the ditty ser4ce is rev-salved (a 
past Mice box is not soul:Pent), arid 

• Mating address (if it dle's frau the address where service is 

remivKI). 

A sarisde peiilios appears cn the back 0 tha• iri-formation shoe. 

Ws sante snople only be tised as a guldelne. The wercing under-
lned co tie samole should be reised a reeded for yotr petition. 
All the informatim rated above should be irckided in yaw peliSan. 

Hew is the Pethion Hied? 

Soda copy of the petilien to the utlity. and lite seem copies of 

thc patdion, incli4ng the oripsal wint,the PUCT at 

(continued cn backl 
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Semple Pebtion 
CI tra -melting iirs1 united sheuta re reJISOZI &C roadiet la' yeah Whets! 

Peatton to Aspaal Rates Established be the Boaht of /Peelers 

V-7—Yit.111....aztirafaltereiton 
134 Main Street  

isayyzia_t=2.1N!ai 

The text arraigned mice aims at ,Xi•Zyierer SupetioCnepatarien hasty enerad 
tiiii dricifiert ti 611 in/amid freesia's of the Cernaralmaffectry the rates 
thened us there by aklypar Euprtigoinrston, :the mot asleep% ems 
riffahlirn 015eohorther t_2(Z111  end aSeded 'ha tales chaqtal fro tq'eri.illarr. 2 

wyeex  tap lees, WA etblinler: OM MOM:MI 1,,onQr.Sepanibto 5 7rXt11„ the, 
rattondare *WO 4V314!vi y th;se•vatm provide. or em rate ncrease. The 	. • 
undersved request dr.: els P.itil Utlity Commission et Term hirriew the 
detfliall in C4Aethine if the Mies ettrab.tabed ore ita4 sad ratatcrotte. The old 
:tees charged by the seed= tettotter am $70 03 inter:lien tt rr#,, $t sato  
4444 etteitional tOOLIthelrma ard the rpm' rata am szug.vr#2,ii.oieb. 
itgibe...embaddlarmt LOCO Ortifaral, The toter rfited ders*Yrie the :trYZ  
Pionettv 	iSelcriptme as their reeresmatathv on this matter 
Cetntillirlerlibotebs the ref:payers' reeseserilabAt may be directed la 
NM:test:be% XYZ Proper* Clouse aistraeriterri, 1,15 edefn.S.reeer..  
Twsw.  57;41. 5 ,  

mire (Sm., r.9115 	Eunice AtIftts lard Wires 	irrure 
an'S Sera)m 	 nem rule Ottoeut hum 

SeNte Metros) 

  

•••••••*. 

    

      

       

••••••••••••••• 

      

      

       

' ;continued (rom tosill) 
4. • 

Public U14ty Commissien of Tens 

Cerlra1 Records 

kin: Filing Clerk 

1701 N. Corgross Avenue „ 

PO. Sex. 13Vt. 

Austri, TX 7a711-3326" 

tla.tiling fee relored. 'For most tiats, 	russmit ihe sttmit 
peliEon within 90 days sitor the ellective dale c4 the rote thence. 

Ha..te#.44-,f Ihe petition it; appedirg thiralcs approved by a city or 
county Ica n uiy  toler Its lurisdiction {inside the corporate limits 
c4 Ite rnuricipality Or a utility creced by an affected coontyl, the 
pebton abould be sutaitted Mann 90 days of the da:e on which 
tho citi or county made ils foal deCisicit rr4ardng the..:se ratm. A 
copy of the -petition snculd te sent le the cey or oouto.y a‘rd to the 
OW at the same tirr.e it h 5k=d with the RV. As noted above, 
SCVOn Copies of the petition, inctudriz, the original shculd te filed 

• with the PUCT. 

What IOW'S Next? 

io PUCT must revieW th4 *1on to see if it is comp/etc. If 
addiliccal inionatiori is requ'red, It* ratepayers iepresentative 
Will be contacted. The petition is then Oher accepted for fling or, 
if i is inrarnolete, reurred. Ttieratepayers' rearmen'.8;ve Will be 
notified if the ;I fItil was accepted, 

edministratree I judgriwill sot a ;WA:CM schidtie. At fl.e very 
toast, this schedde will include art crop:doily for porteS to obtain' 
information tram ear..h other ltrotigh a orocidure &lied discovery. 
me. the dee(s)for Ike :Text phase, called the evidentbry heorir%. 
TI•ei •identiary hexing is a le;a1 ploceeding sutiect to the TenS 
Rules of Cnil Ruedve, the Ton Rcles e Evidence, and lhe RN.; 
Proridizi Rula; 

0 you are a parly to the ocolested case teeing, you are rel.fred 
ifescord le requests fo'r icfouration 'durirg the discovery penod. 

Curig the evidentiary hearirg, ru may call your cm witnesses 
ar.d cress-examine other paile witnesses. t.vit you do nahave to 
do so. 

When toe hearrig phims is completed, it'e AU prepares a 
--Propxol for Decision' to submil to the three PUCT Comiriw..461-
ers The COITITtissf3flefs reAe the End decis-onòr the ratepayers-

apcejJ. 

Note 'that the rates you xe appealing cal be put into effect by your. 
utJity eoen though you ha4s filed an apPed cr the appoalls ;end-
; If the COMM issbrers set lower rates, refunds may be ordered. 

Who CV AMA's Any Otbe Chiestrors l Havel 

F4T adational infcrmatIon, please contact.. 

Fublic Utary•  Comm!ss!on of Tex-  water 
Ins FS CoNress Avenue, PO Bor 13326, Austin, Teus 
7Eril 1-3326 F.:two' (512) 936-7405. 

If 1he petfon Is 4.•rxep1ed for lifing. a RC; erilnwr, 
acoor intent, and alborney are assi;ned and the petition is 
forwgded to the Stale Office of Administrafwe flearirrjs 
(SO4E130 that a oontested case hrearing can besctiodiled 
SOAH will assrgn an adMinistrolive lar:v judge 	- 
(A.L.1)ti hear the case . 

As a first step in the contested atse hearing process. 	' 
-4,ftowri as IND pre.nearing confereim. ae ALJ will non 

3*ftres to the case aid give Me parfies an opportisuly to 
reach 3 Sditlthresnl co the 

If Eno pa-ties cannot 63rm,  to a settlemeri, tho 

.34 
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